BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1116

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "licenses;" in line 6; in line 8, strike the first "apprenticeship" and substitute "cooperative education"; in the same line, strike "a"; in line 9, strike "program" and substitute "or cooperative education programs"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 10 down through "registrations;" in line 13; strike beginning with the second "altering" in line 13 down through "fine;" in line 14; in line 18, strike "18-307,"; in the same line, strike "18-3A-04, 18-3A-07, 18-3A-10," and substitute "and 18-3A-10"; and in line 19, strike "and 18-504".

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 3 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.

On pages 6 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 6 through line 9 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 10, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, strike "8 1/2 BY 11 INCHES" and substitute "IN A FORMAT APPROVED BY THE SECRETARY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 13, strike "AN APPRENTICESHIP" and substitute "<u>A COOPERATIVE EDUCATION</u>".

On page 6, in line 13, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "<u>A MINOR</u>"; in the same line, after "APPRENTICESHIP" insert "<u>PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF</u>

HB1116/236981/1 CGM Amendments to HB 1116 Page 2 of 2

<u>LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION OR A COOPERATIVE EDUCATION</u>"; and in lines 13 and 14, strike "§ 18-3A-03" and substitute "§ 18-3A-02".